a. One Million U.S. Dollars ($1,000,000) at the start of Formal 
Development. Bracco to pay such milestone only once if multiple Dyax Leads, Collaboration 
Leads or Bracco Leads for the same Target are advanced in the Diagnostic Imaging Field; 

b. Two Million Five Hundred Thousand U. S. Dollars ($2,500,000) upon the 
start of the first Phase III clinical trial; 

c. Two Million Five Hundred Thousand U.S. Dollars ($2,500,000) upon the 
first NDA/BLA filing in either the United States, any country in Europe, or Japan; · 

d. Two Million U.S. Dollars ($2,000,000) upon the first marketing approval 
in either the United States, any country in Europe, or Japan; and 

e. For all indications of each Licensed Product sold in the Diagnostic